
Question on notice no. 15

Portfolio question number: F015

2019-20 Supplementary budget estimates

Finance and Public Administration Committee, Finance Portfolio

Senator Katy Gallagher: asked the Department of Finance on 22 October 2019—

Senator Cormann: The only way something can come into the ERC room in terms of
increased ASL is if I agree to provide an exemption or if the Prime Minister agrees to
provide an exemption.
…
Senator GALLAGHER: Yes. Could you tell me how many exemptions have been
granted in the last financial year?
Senator Cormann: I'd have to take that on notice.
Senator GALLAGHER: Will you take it on notice?
Senator Cormann: Yes.
Senator GALLAGHER: And the circumstances around the exemptions?
Senator Cormann: Yes—well, you're asking for detail around every individual
exemption? Is that what you're suggesting?
Senator GALLAGHER: Well, I don't know how many there are. It's really: how many
exemptions have been given? I don't want people spending hours on it.
Senator Cormann: Why don't we start with providing you with the number of
exemptions over the last year and then we'll take it from there.
Answer —
Please see answer attached.
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Question: 
 
Senator Cormann:  The only way something can come into the ERC room in terms of 
increased ASL is if I agree to provide an exemption or if the Prime Minister agrees to provide 
an exemption.  
… 
Senator GALLAGHER:  Yes. Could you tell me how many exemptions have been granted 
in the last financial year?  
Senator Cormann:  I'd have to take that on notice.  
Senator GALLAGHER:  Will you take it on notice?  
Senator Cormann:  Yes.  
Senator GALLAGHER:  And the circumstances around the exemptions?  
Senator Cormann:  Yes—well, you're asking for detail around every individual exemption? 
Is that what you're suggesting?  
Senator GALLAGHER:  Well, I don't know how many there are. It's really: how many 
exemptions have been given? I don't want people spending hours on it.  
Senator Cormann:  Why don't we start with providing you with the number of exemptions 
over the last year and then we'll take it from there.  
 
Answer: 
 
There were 20 ASL offset exemptions approved in the 2018-19 MYEFO and 2019-20 Budget 
contexts.  


